City of Austin Demographic Profile

1990 and 2000 and 2010 Census Data, also with American Community Survey Data

Data Item
Population and Housing

Total Population
Anglo (non-Hispanic White)
African-American
Hispanic--Latino
Asian
Other

Percent Anglo (non-Hispanic White)
Percent African-American

Percent Hispanic--Latino

Percent Asian

Percent Other

Total Housing Units
Occupied Units
Vacant Units
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacancy Rate
Owner Occupancy Rate

Household Characteristics

Population in Households
Group Quarters Population
Households
Household Size
Population in Owner Occupied Households
Population in Renter Occupied Households
Percent of Population in Owner Occ Units
Non-Family Households
Families
Married with Own Children Households
Households with Children
Single Mother Headed Households
Percent Family Households
Percent Married w/Own Children HH
Percent Households with Children
Percent Single Mother Families

Median Household Income (unadjusted)
Median Family Income (unadjusted)
Median Household Income (inflation adj.)
Median Family Income (inflation adj.)
Poverty Rate

Education--Adults 25+ w/Bachelors or more

Age Structure
Under 5
5to 17
18to 24
25t0 34
351044
45t0 54
55 to 64
65 Plus
Percent of total pop Under 18
Median Age
Percent Male
Percent Female

1990

465,622
287,289
55,409
106,162
15,366
1,397

61.7%
11.9%
22.8%
3.3%
0.3%

217,054
192,148
24,906
77,974
114,174

11.5%
40.6%

447,541
18,081
192,148
2.33
205,455
242,086
45.9%
87,357
104,791
39,161
58,004
14,784
54.5%
20.4%
30.2%
7.7%

$25,405
$33,455
$43,399
$57,151

17.9%

34.4%

7.6%
15.5%
17.7%
22.7%
15.6%

7.9%

5.6%

7.4%
23.1%

28.3
49.93%
50.07%

2000

656,562
347,554
64,259
200,579
30,915
13,255

52.9%
9.8%
30.5%
4.7%
2.0%

276,842
265,649

11,193
119,102
146,547

4.0%
44.8%

636,432
20,130
265,649
2.40
316,027
320,405
49.7%
124,060
141,589
49,148
78,817
17,387
53.3%
18.5%
29.7%
6.5%

$42,689
$54,091
$54,450
$70,097

14.4%

40.4%

7.1%
15.4%
16.6%
21.1%
16.0%
11.6%

5.6%

6.7%
22.5%

29.6
51.41%
48.59%

2010

790,390
385,271
60,760
277,707
49,560
17,092

48.7%
7.7%
35.1%
6.3%
2.2%

354,241
324,892

29,349
146,666
178,226

8.3%
45.1%

770,129
20,261
324,892
2.37
378,640
391,489
49.2%
156,310
168,582
56,809
92,682
20,896
51.9%
17.5%
28.5%
6.4%

$50,132
$62,153
$50,132
$62,153

18.4%

43.9%

7.3%
14.9%
14.5%
20.7%
14.8%
12.1%

8.7%

7.0%
22.2%

31.0
50.57%
49.43%

Source for 2010 figures

Census 2010

Census 2010

Census 2010

Census 2010

Census 2010

Census 2010

US Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 2010
Figures are Unadjusted for Inflation
Figures are adjusted to 2010 dollars
US Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 2010

US Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 2010

Census 2010

Decennial data points for 1990 and 2000 are from the 1990 Census and Census 2000, US Census Bureau, Department of Commerce. Source data for 2010 is cited above.
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