City of Austin Demographic Profile 1990 and 2000 and 2010 Census Data, also with American Community Survey Data

Data Item	1990	2000	2010	Source for 2010 figures
Population and Housing				
Total Population	465,622	656,562	790,390	Census 2010
Anglo (non-Hispanic White)	287,289	347,554	385,271	
African-American	55,409	64,259	60,760	
HispanicLatino	106,162	200,579	277,707	
Asian	15,366	30,915	49,560	
Other	1,397	13,255	17,092	
Percent Anglo (non-Hispanic White)	61.7%	52.9%	48.7%	Census 2010
Percent African-American	11.9%	9.8%	7.7%	
Percent HispanicLatino	22.8%	30.5%	35.1%	
Percent Asian	3.3%	4.7%	6.3%	
Percent Other	0.3%	2.0%	2.2%	
Total Housing Units	217,054	276,842	354,241	Census 2010
Occupied Units	192,148	265,649	324,892	
Vacant Units	24,906	11,193	29,349	
Owner Occupied	77,974	119,102	146,666	
Renter Occupied	114,174	146,547	178,226	
Vacancy Rate	11.5%	4.0%	8.3%	Census 2010
Owner Occupancy Rate	40.6%	44.8%	45.1%	
Household Characteristics				
Population in Households	447,541	636,432	770,129	Census 2010
Group Quarters Population	18,081	20,130	20,261	
Households	192,148	265,649	324,892	
Household Size	2.33	2.40	2.37	
Population in Owner Occupied Households	205,455	316,027	378,640	
Population in Renter Occupied Households	242,086	320,405	391,489	
Percent of Population in Owner Occ Units	45.9%	49.7%	49.2%	
Non-Family Households	87,357	124,060	156,310	Census 2010
Families	104,791	141,589	168,582	
Married with Own Children Households Households with Children	39,161 58,004	49,148 78,817	56,809 92,682	
Single Mother Headed Households	38,004 14.784	17,387	20,896	
Percent Family Households	54.5%	53.3%	51.9%	
Percent Married w/Own Children HH	20.4%	18.5%	17.5%	
Percent Households with Children	30.2%	29.7%	28.5%	
Percent Single Mother Families	7.7%	6.5%	6.4%	
Median Household Income (unadjusted)	\$25,405	\$42,689	\$50,132	US Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 2010
Median Family Income (unadjusted)	\$33,455	\$54,091	\$62,153	Figures are Unadjusted for Inflation
Median Household Income (inflation adj.)	\$43,399	\$54,450	\$50,132	Figures are adjusted to 2010 dollars
Median Family Income (inflation adj.)	\$57,151	\$70,097	\$62,153	į ,
Poverty Rate	17.9%	14.4%	18.4%	US Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 2010
EducationAdults 25+ w/Bachelors or more	34.4%	40.4%	43.9%	US Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 2010
Age Structure				Census 2010
Under 5	7.6%	7.1%	7.3%	
5 to 17	15.5%	15.4%	14.9%	
18 to 24	17.7%	16.6%	14.5%	
25 to 34	22.7%	21.1%	20.7%	
35 to 44	15.6%	16.0%	14.8%	
45 to 54	7.9%	11.6%	12.1%	
55 to 64	5.6%	5.6%	8.7%	
65 Plus	7.4%	6.7%	7.0%	
Percent of total pop Under 18	23.1%	22.5%	22.2%	
Median Age	28.3	29.6	31.0	
Percent Male	49.93% 50.07%	51.41% 48.50%	50.57%	
Percent Female	50.07%	48.59%	49.43%	